
 

   

 

 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
 
 
Public Meeting       Thursday, June 13, 2019 
Parks and Recreation Board     6:30 PM 
Radnor Township Radnor Township Building  
 2nd Floor Administrative Area 

(recorded) 
         
 
 
Call to Order 
 
Pledge of Allegiance 
 

1. Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Thursday, May 9, 2019 
2. Recreation/Parks/Project Updates/Recreation and Community Programming Department  
3. Other Reports/Board of Commissioners Report 

 
 
NEW BUSINESS: 

A. Willows Park Preserve - Willows Mansion Lease Revision Review – Discussion & Possible 
Recommendation 

 
OLD BUSINESS: 

A. Ban on Smoking in Township Parks – Implementation of Young Lungs at Play Program – 
Discussion & Possible Recommendation – Requested by Commissioner Jake Abel 

B. Emlen Tunnell Park Comfort Station – Project Update 
C. Bo Connor & Warren Fillipone Park Improvements – Project Update 
D. Fenimore Woods Park Improvements – Project Update 
E. Encke Park Concession Stand Repairs – Project Update 
F. Radnor Activity Center Floor Replacement – Project Update 

 
 
 
Public Participation 
 
 
 
Adjournment 
   
         
      
* Order of the above agenda is subject to change. 

 
 

Over for Announcements 

 



 

   

 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

• Board of Commissioner’s Meetings – All meetings are held at the Radnor Township Building in 
the Radnorshire Room at 6:30 PM.   

o Monday, June 17 (Stormwater) 
o Monday June 24 
o Monday, July 8 (Community Organization Funding) 
o Monday, July 15 
o Monday, August 12 

• Parks and Recreation Board Meetings – 6:30 PM, unless indicated otherwise.   
o Thursday, July 11 
o August/No Meeting 

• The Summer 2019 Recreation Activities Brochure is now available.  

• Registration for Radnor Day Camp is open. Radnor Day Camp will run from Monday, June 24 to 

Friday, August 2 (no camp on Thursday, July 4 & Friday, July 5) at Radnor Elementary School. 

• Great American Backyard Campout will take place on Saturday, June 15 (Rain Date: June 22) 

at the Willows Park. 

• Garrett Hill 4th of July Parade & Celebration will take place on Thursday, July 4 in Garrett 

Hill/Clem Macrone Park. 

• Summer Concert with “Legacy” will take place on Wednesday, July 10 (Rain Date: July 11) at 

Bo Connor Park. 

• Summer Children’s Concert with “Pete Moses” / Reading with the Radnor Police / 

Berenstain Bears Character Visit will take place on Wednesday, July 17 (Rain Date: July 18) at 

Clem Macrone Park. 

• Night at the Ball Park/Wiffleball Classic & Fireworks Event will take place on Wednesday, 

July 24 (Rain Date: July 25) at Enkce Park. 

• Unity In Our Community Event will take place on Saturday, August 24 at Highland Avenue & 

Odorisio Park, Wayne. 

• US Open Tennis Championships Trip in Flushing Meadows, NY (Men’s & Women’s 3rd 

Round) will place on Friday, August 30.  

 

 


